MICHELIN PREFERRED TIRE DEVELOPER FOR LEADING EV OEMS

H1 2021 H1 2022

+30%

STEEP INCREASE OF GROUP SALES TO ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Michelin tires sales to EVs, in % of total OE sales

High Load

technology and

large rim tires

EV : HIGHLY DEMANDING VEHICLES REQUIRING EXCEPTIONAL TIRE PERFORMANCE

Autumn Conference – September 14, 2022

~2%
~ 2.5%

<3.5%

2019 2021 2022e

ENERGY COSTS INCREASE MITIGATED BY HEDGING
AND PASS THROUGH IN PRICES

HALF OF THE EUROPEAN PRODUCTION IS LOCATED IN
LOWER RUSSIAN GAS SENSITIVE COUNTRIES

Low sensitivity to Russian gas
(<20%)

P
la

n
ts

 g
as

C
o

n
su

m
p

ti
o

n

High sensitivity to Russian gas
(>40%)

High

Low

Energy costs as a %  of sales

80M€/year
CAPEX over 5

years

Carbon
neutrality
by 2050

50%*
CO2

reduction
by 2030

Back up
plans with

fuel
(coal by

exception)

* on the 2010 reference

Size of bubble represents the weight of each country in the European production

SHORT TERM SECURED MEDIUM TERM TRANSFORMED

(1) Structural free cash flow: see definition on slide 65

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

2022 projections

PC/LT market forecast (units)

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

Autumn Conference – September 14, 2022

PC/LT markets 2022: -2%/+2%*

TRUCK markets 2022 (excl. China) : +2%/+6%*

• *vs. 2021

2022 GUIDANCE MAINTAINED

Truck market forecast (units)

2030: COMBINING GROWTH AND VALUE CREATION

2022

Segment operating income > €3,200m
at constant exchange rate

Structural free cash flow (1) > €1,200m

CAGR

2023 - 2030

DISTRIBUTION

RATE

ROCE

2023 - 2030

● In a market environment roiled by the systemic impacts of the conflict in Ukraine and the health crisis, Michelin has delivered solid growth in

sales and operating income(1).

● Sales up 18.7% to €13,289m

‒ Intensifying supply chain disruptions and fast-rising inflation dragged down tire markets

‒ Tire volumes down 2.2%, but stable excluding sales in Eastern Europe and China

‒ Strong momentum in non-tire sales, up 18% at constant exchange rates

‒ 13.9% positive price-mix effect, reflecting our determination to offset every cost inflation factor

‒ 5.2% positive currency effect, led by the US dollar